

7TH INITIATIVE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING - RESOLUTIONS

Remote Teleconference

30 August, 2019

The IEC resolved the following matters during the Seventh PJSI Initiative Executive Committee Meeting held remotely on 30 August, 2019.

Resolution 1:

The IEC *approved* the 6th Initiative Executive Committee Meeting Minutes from Palau in April 2019.

Resolution 2:

The IEC **noted** and **approved** the PJSI Team's Progress Report and acknowledged the progress made under PJSI Phase 1.

Resolution 3:

The IEC **noted** and **approved** the PJSI Team's Budget Report and the proposed additional activities and approach.

Resolution 4:

The IEC *confirmed* that the next *Chief Justices' Leadership Forum* will be held between 23-25 March, 2020; and *IEC Meeting* will be held on 26 March, 2020. The location for both meetings will be Honiara, Solomon Islands.

Resolution 5:

The IEC *approved* the publication of PJSI materials developed to date, on the website.



